कार्यपालक अभियंता, का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बिहशरीफ

पत्रांक 1306 (अपूर्व) बिहारशरीफ, दिनांक 14-9-21

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बिहारशरीफ।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण पटना।

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (sc) अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक से संबंधित मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (sc) अन्तर्गत इस प्रमंडल द्वारा कराये जा रहे पथों के निर्माण कार्य के लिये आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचणा पत्र समर्पित की जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि पथ में कराये गये कार्यों के विरूद्व भुगतान हेतु संलग्न सूची के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके। अनु०:— यथोक्त।

Divisional Accounts Officer Gr II

R. W. D. (W) Division

Biharsharif

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, जर्म स्मांडल बिहारशरीप

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the month of 14-09-2021

(MMGSY sc)

PIU- BI	HARSHARIF	(1)	MMGS Y S	Year-2021-22	
Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars	
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY SC	80WE 05-06-2021	3261.47412	Certified that out of Rs 3261.47412 received & balance during the years 2021-22 in favour of Ex. Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division Biharsharif, sum of Rs 3187.72164 has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY SC scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 73.75248 Jacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under 14-09-2021	Rs 58.68731 Surrender Via Latter No. 913 dated 05-07- 2021 but not accepted til now.
	Total Rs.		3261.47412		

- 2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in- aid was Kind of Checks exercised:-
 - (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
 - (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant .
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:
- (i) Construction of Road Works.
- (ii) Construction of CD works

Divisional Accounts Officer Gr II.
R. W. D. (W) Division
Biharsharif

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W)

Division Sinarsharif (Nelanda)

				1-1		N	S S	-		
2 2020-21		2 2020-21			Year	The other	of Divisio		1	
	Construction of Road from Aganabari Center Singhtu To LO28			2 3 1 2020-21 LOS8 to Kumardih		-		of Division:- RWD Biharsharif		The state of the state of
	Sunil Kumar Singh			4 Rajesh Prasad		Name of Adminis Contractor Length (in English) (in Km)				
0.05000		0.150		0.800	5	(in Km)	Length	Administra		1
65.26000		12.58600		52.67400	6		Amount (in	Administrative Sanction	MINIMA	S) ASSUM
61,49619	14.93155			46.56464	1	7	Main Work Maintenance	Agreement Amount (in		MCSY (SC) Allotment Requisition Format
5,31934		4.73783		0.58151		00		_		t Requisition
Section Assessment of the section of	22 12296	0.00000		22.12296		9	Lacs)		n Format	
	22.12296	0.00000		22.12296		10	as per MIS (in (in Lacs) Lacs) (11-	Total		
1	55.80759	13.29731		42.51028		11	(in Lacs)	Value of		
	33.68463	13.29731		20.38732		12	Lacs) (11-	Curent	X 305 0	The state of the s
	0.00000	0.0000								
	0.00000	approval has been Revised	been Final	Works has	15	5	Remarks			

Rural Works Department

Divisional Accounts Officer Gell
R. W. D. (W) Division.
Biharsharf

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W)

Owision Biharshari (Molanda)